the south half of Lot 3, Block 23 of
Abraham Smalley's Addition to South Muscatine, and Addition to the City of Muscatine,
Muscatine County, Iowa; (Parcel Identification Number 1310232016, also known as 1113
Nebraska Street); and a part of Lot Six (6) in Block One Hundred Eighteen (118) of the City of
Muscatine, Iowa, particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northeasterly comer of said
Lot 6, the intersection of the Westerly line of Mulberry Avenue and the Southerly line of
Seventh Street; thence South 37°52'31" East a distance of 24.76 feet;

[...]

the south half of Lot 3, Block 23 of Abraham

Smalley's Addition to South Muscatlne, and Addition to the City of Muscatlne, Muscatlne

County, Iowa; (Parcel Identification Number 1310232016, also known as 1113 Nebraska Street);

and a part of Lot Six (6) in Block One Hundred Eighteen (118) of the City of Muscatine, Iowa,

particularly described as follows: Beginning at the Northeasterly corner of said Lot 6, the

intersection of the Westerly line of Mulberry Avenue and the Southerly line of Seventh Street;

thence South 37® 52'31" East a distance of 24.76 feet;